
Gender (sex) male female

What relationship are you in with an individual, listed 
first in the household?

mother (father)

4. Your marital status?(for individuals 15 years old and senior):

Have you been residing in this urban settlement or rural
area district permanently from birth? 

6.2. Indicate the place of your previous residence:

7. Have you lived for more than 1 year in any other country 
from 2005 till October 13 of the current year?

7.1. From which country did you arrive to the Republic 
of Belarus for permanent abiding place? 

7.2. Indicate month and year of your arrival:

7.3.

No of person
(from column 1of the list)

(Indicate only one main reason)

8. Your citizenship:

10.Please indicate your mother tongue (the tongue of your childhood):

9. Which nationality you consider yourself belonging to? 

Belarussian Russian Polish

1.  Which language do you usually speak at home?

yes no to question 8

to question 8 noyes

without citizenshipRepublic of Belarus

other country

Republic of Belarus

other country

declined to name the nationality

Ukrainian

other

Belarussian Russian

oficially divorsed

was never married

widow, widower

date years oldmonth year

till 2005

yearmonth

from 2005 till October 13 of the 
current year (indicate month and year)

yearmonth

indicate name

to question 7.3

indicate name

employment studies

family
circuimstances

indicate name

indicate the nationality

please indicate which

1.

2.

3.

6.

6.1. 

Attention! It’s necessary to fill in with black gel pen 

1 2

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1 2

1

2

1

2

1 2

1 2

5

1

2

3

1 2 3 4

5 6

1 2

1 2

2

3 4 do not know

Form 2Í

No of

(from column 1 of the list)

No of
(cohabiter)

 spouse 

(from column 1 
of the list)

other country

split6

city rural area

indicate the name of the city, urban settlement, administrative district 

urban settlement2 3

1

1

Sample of filling the answer Á ÂA

other type of kinship

not relative

10

11

other3

3

sister, brother

daughter-in-law,
son-in-law
grandmother,
grandfather
granddaughter,
grandson

mother-in-law,
father-in-law

5

6

7

8

9

wife, husband 

daughter, son
step-daughter,
step-son

mother, father

listed first1

2

3

4 marriage3

asulum
seeking

6

return to previous
place of residence

4

other
reason

7

1

No of 
enumeration 

area

No of 
instructors’ 

district

No of 
enumeration 

district

No of premise within 
enumeration district

No of household 
within the premise

APPROVED
Resolution of the 
Ministry of Statistics 
and Analysis of the 
Republic of Belarus
from 28.08.2008  ? 129

Name, initials 
and last name

Please, tell the date of your birth:

married

in common law marriage

5. Place of your birth?:

Indicate the period when you arrived to this locality:

to question 8

Republic of Belarus

indicate name

Why did you arrive to the Republic of Belarus 
for the permanent abiding place? 

(based on self determination and desire of the interviewed person) 

Belarussian Russian other

please indicate which

Belarussian Russian

other

please indicate which language(s)

 12. Which other language(s) do you use freely?

RECIPIENT  OF  INFORMATION  GUARANTEES  CONFIDENTIALITY

QUESTIONNAIRE



19.

basic general

vocational
technical

secondary general 

special secondary

higher

16. Indicate the sources of means for existence 
available to you in the current year: 

personal subsidiary plot

benefit (other than 
unemployment one)

scholarship

pension (other than 
disability pension)

disability pension

employment (other than in 
personal plot)

yes

no

Can your read
and write?

14. Do you study at the educational institution?
(For individuals aged 6-60 years)

secondary

special seconadry

vocational technical

higher
no

noyes

yes

yes nohave no 
education

Do you have 
the scientific degree?

Candidate of 
science
Doctor of
science

yes no

found employment expecting the answer 

no

18.

yes

yes no

15. Does the child go to pre-school educational institution?
(For children aged 3-7 years that do not go to school)

17.

other

For individual entrepreneurs - kind of activity
Please provide the detailed answer  

In case the interviewed person has a number
of sources, please indicate the main one

13. Which is your education level?
(For individuals aged 10 and senior)

primary basic1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

If the interviewer had two or more places of employment the questions 17.1-
17.4 should refer to the place of employment which he/she considers the main

Indicate full name of the organization (employer) or its 
unit you have been employed 

family member, assisting a 
relative without pay 

found employment, started own business and 
would do it in the nearest 2 weeks

1

21

2

1 2

1

2

1

2

3

4

1 2

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2
1 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

17.1.

17.2.

17.3.

17.4.

1 2 3

indicate

unemployment benefit7

other type of 
state benefit8

renting out space, 
property, interests,
dividends

9

savings10

dependent11

other source12

no one

1

(For individuals 15 years old and senior):

Did you work during the last week prior to census 
(7-13 October 2009 of the current year)?
(any paid job or income-generating activity, unpaid job in family 
business)

temporarily did not work because of illness, paid leave, 
maternity leave, child care leave up to 3 years old, work on the 
rotational basis and other specific work type, taking extension 
courses and so on

to question 17.1

to question 18

Whereabouts of your place of employment?

at the territory of your locality

at the territory of other locality of the republic of belarus

city urban settlement rural area

indicate the name of the city, urban settlement, administrative district 

at the territory of other country

indicate name

to question 17.1

What type of products produced or services 
rendered does the company (employer) you 
have been employed with?

Describe your position, functional duties or the 
work you have been doing, indicating major 
occupation (for example, drug-store manager, 
chemical engineer, chief economist, head of 
department, truck rider, car driver, seller at the market)
Please provide the detailed answer  

What was your position at work?

hired worker

self-employed:

involving hired workers

without hiring workers to question 19

Have you been seeking employment during the last 
month before the population census 
(from 13 September till 13 October of the current year)?

In case you find the job, would you be able 
to start in two weeks?

Please indicate one main reason

expecting the start of working season

lost hope to find employment

retired

health status

study at educational institution

housewife, take care of children and other family members

no need or desire to work

other reason

 (For females aged 15 and senior)

How many children 
did you give birth to? Please indicate total number 

of children born alive

indicate the type
of educational
institution
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