RECIPIENT OF INFORMATION GUARANTEES CONFIDENTIALITY

SULATION CENSUS	QUES	TIONNAIRE APPROVED Resolution of the Ministry of Statistics and Analysis of the
PERUBLIC OF BEEF		Republic of Belarus from 28.08.2008 №129
No of No of enumeration instructors' area district	anumaration	No of premise within No of household Form 2H enumeration district within the premise
Attention! It's necessary to fill in with black gel pen	АБВ 1	23456789 Sample of filling the answer
No of person (from column 1of the list)	Name, initials and last name	
1. Please, tell the date of your birth:		7. Have you lived for more than 1 year in any other country from 2005 till October 13 of the current year?
date month year	years old	1 yes 2 no to question 8
2. Gender (sex) 1 male 2	female	7.1. From which country did you arrive to the Republic of Belarus for permanent abiding place?
3. What relationship are you in with an ind first in the household?	ividual, listed	
5 sister, brother 10	other type of kin	7.2. Indicate month and year of your arrival:
6 mother-in-law, 11 father-in-law	not relative	
3 daughter, son step-daughter, step-son step-daughter, son grandmother, step-son ste	No of mother (father) (from column 1 of the	
4 mother, father 9 granddaughter, grandson		1 employment 2 studies 3 marriage 4 return to previous place of residence
4. Your marital status?(for individuals 15 yet 1 was never married	ears old and sen	or): 5 family 6 asulum 7 other reason
2 married No of s		8. Your citizenship:
of the I	column 1 Lallaist)	1 Republic of Belarus 3 without citizenship 2 other country
4 widow, widower 5 oficially divorsed 6 split		indicate name
5. Place of your birth?:		
1 Republic of Belarus 2 other country		9. Which nationality you consider yourself belonging to? (based on self determination and desire of the interviewed person)
indicate name		1 Belarussian 2 Russian 3 Polish 4 Ukrainian
		5 other 6 declined to name the nationality
6. Have you been residing in this urban sarea district permanently from birth?	settlement or ru	ral indicate the nationality
1 yes to question 8 2 no		10. Please indicate your mother tongue (the tongue of your childhood):
		1 Belarussian 2 Russian 3 other
6.1. Indicate the period when you arriv	ed to this local	ty: please indicate which
1 till 2005 to question 8		_ <u>_ </u>
2 from 2005 till October 13 of the current year (indicate month and year)	year	11. Which language do you usually speak at home? 1 Belarussian 2 Russian 3 other
6.2. Indicate the place of your previo		please indicate which
	3 rural area	
Ĭ		12. Which other language(s) do you use freely?
indicate the name of the city, urban settlement, a	dministrative district	1 Belarussian 2 Russian 3 other 4 do not know
2 other country		please indicate which language(s)
indicate name		
to question 7.3		

(For individuals aged 10 and senior) 13. Which is your education level? 1	17.2. What type of products produced or services rendered does the company (employer) you have been employed with? For individual entrepreneurs - kind of activity Please provide the detailed answer Indicate full name of the organization (employer) or its unit you have been employed 17.3.Describe your position, functional duties or the work you have been doing, indicating major occupation (for example, drug-store manager, chemical engineer, chief economist, head of
2 no 4 higher	department, truck rider, car driver, seller at the market) Please provide the detailed answer
(For children aged 3-7 years that do not go to school) 15. Does the child go to pre-school educational institution?	
1 yes 2 no	
16. Indicate the sources of means for existence	17.4. What was your position at work?
available to you in the current year: employment (other than in 7 unemployment benefit	1 hirod worker family member, assisting a
other type of	self-employed:
personal subsidiary plot state benefit renting out space,	2 involving hired workers 5 other
3 property, interests, dividends	3 without hiring workers → to question 19
4 pension (other than disability pension) 10 savings	(For individuals 15 years old and senior):
5 disability pension 11 dependent	18. Have you been seeking employment during the last month before the population census
6 benefit (other than unemployment one) 12 other source	(from 13 September till 13 October of the current year)?
In case the interviewed person has a number of sources, please indicate the main one	1 yes In case you find the job, would you be able to start in two weeks?
17. Did you work during the last week prior to census (7-13 October 2009 of the current year)?	1 yes 2 no
any paid job or income-generating activity, unpaid job in family	Please indicate one main reason
business) 1	found employment, started own business and
temporarily did not work because of illness, paid leave,	would do it in the nearest 2 weeks found employment expecting the answer
maternity leave, child care leave up to 3 years old, work on the rotational basis and other specific work type, taking extension	3 expecting the start of working season
courses and so on to question 17.1	4 lost hope to find employment
3 no to question 18	5 retired
If the interviewer had two or more places of employment the questions 17.1-17.4 should refer to the place of employment which he/she considers the main	6 health status
17.1. Whereabouts of your place of employment? 1 at the territory of your locality	7 study at educational institution
2 at the territory of other locality of the republic of belarus	
1 city 2 urban settlement 3 rural area	8 housewife, take care of children and other family members a no need or desire to work
indicate the name of the city, urban settlement, administrative district	10 other reason indicate
	(For females aged 15 and senior) 19. How many children
3 at the territory of other country	did you give birth to? Please indicate total number
indicate name	of children born alive
	_